
#2 Girls 100 Meters
M Merrimack 12.30 Bree Robinson Pinkerton 2008

Finals Wind:  (+0.6)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 ROSS, Soraya SO Nashua South 12.42 10

2 KUNYSZ, Grace SR Exeter 12.74 8

3 THOMAS, Jhanelle FR Nashua North 12.75 6

4 JENKINS, Lily SO Portsmouth 12.82 4

5 ROBERTS, Eva SO Pinkerton 12.96 2

6 BRASWELL, Iyana JR Nashua South 12.98 1

7 DILLON, Kailey JR Merrimack 13.00

8 SIPPEL, Hannah SO Pinkerton 13.04

(Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ROSS, Soraya SO Nashua South 12.46Q  (+0.9) 1(1)

2 KUNYSZ, Grace SR Exeter 12.67Q  (+2.1) 4(1)

3 THOMAS, Jhanelle FR Nashua North 12.68Q  (+1.8) 3(1)

4 BRASWELL, Iyana JR Nashua South 12.70q  (+2.1) 4(2)

5 JENKINS, Lily SO Portsmouth 12.72Q  (+2.0) 2(1)

6 ROBERTS, Eva SO Pinkerton 12.76q  (+1.8) 3(2)

7 SIPPEL, Hannah SO Pinkerton 12.77q  (+2.0) 2(2)

8 DILLON, Kailey JR Merrimack 12.88q  (+0.9) 1(2)

9 TAVAREZ, Rosalinda SR Nashua North 12.91  (+0.9) 1(3)

10 LAVELLE, Sydney SR Exeter 12.92  (+1.8) 3(3)

11 COOPER, Caitlin SR Souhegan 13.10 13.093  (+2.1) 4(3)

12 ADIGUN, Fareedah SO Salem 13.10 13.095  (+1.8) 3(4)

13 MALLOY, Josephine JR Coe-Brown 13.18  (+0.9) 1(4)

14 THOMPSON, Rayna SO Exeter 13.25  (+2.0) 2(3)

15 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah FR Manchester Memori 13.36  (+1.8) 3(5)

16 HARTSON, Ella FR Alvirne 13.37  (+2.1) 4(4)

17 RUPPEL, Ava JR Londonderry 13.39 13.381  (+2.0) 2(4)

18 OGBUNAMIRI, Sydney SR Merrimack 13.39 13.386  (+2.0) 2(5)

19 QUIRK, Caroline JR Concord 13.46  (+2.0) 2(6)

20 CALLAHAN, Shea SO Salem 13.57  (+2.0) 2(7)

21 THIBAULT, Paige SR Manchester Memori 13.82  (+2.1) 4(5)

22 SANNI, Ayomide SO Manchester Memori 13.87  (+0.9) 1(5)

23 CACERES, Malena JR Concord 13.98  (+1.8) 3(6)

24 BEAUREGARD, Leah JR Concord 14.01  (+2.1) 4(6)

25 NASR, Elaina JR Pinkerton 14.21  (+0.9) 1(6)

26 DAIGLE, Sophia SR Salem 14.41  (+0.9) 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 ROSS, Soraya SO Nashua South 12.46Q
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#2 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 DILLON, Kailey JR Merrimack 12.88q

3 TAVAREZ, Rosalinda SR Nashua North 12.91

4 MALLOY, Josephine JR Coe-Brown 13.18

5 SANNI, Ayomide SO Manchester Memori 13.87

6 NASR, Elaina JR Pinkerton 14.21

7 DAIGLE, Sophia SR Salem 14.41

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 JENKINS, Lily SO Portsmouth 12.72Q

2 SIPPEL, Hannah SO Pinkerton 12.77q

3 THOMPSON, Rayna SO Exeter 13.25

4 RUPPEL, Ava JR Londonderry 13.39 13.381

5 OGBUNAMIRI, Sydney SR Merrimack 13.39 13.386

6 QUIRK, Caroline JR Concord 13.46

7 CALLAHAN, Shea SO Salem 13.57

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 THOMAS, Jhanelle FR Nashua North 12.68Q

2 ROBERTS, Eva SO Pinkerton 12.76q

3 LAVELLE, Sydney SR Exeter 12.92

4 ADIGUN, Fareedah SO Salem 13.10 13.095

5 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah FR Manchester Memori 13.36

6 CACERES, Malena JR Concord 13.98

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:  (+2.1)

1 KUNYSZ, Grace SR Exeter 12.67Q

2 BRASWELL, Iyana JR Nashua South 12.70q

3 COOPER, Caitlin SR Souhegan 13.10 13.093

4 HARTSON, Ella FR Alvirne 13.37

5 THIBAULT, Paige SR Manchester Memori 13.82

6 BEAUREGARD, Leah JR Concord 14.01

#4 Girls 200 Meters
M Merrimack 25.36 Carolyn Maynard Hopkinton 2010

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ROSS, Soraya SO Nashua South 25.71  (–0.2) 1(1) 10

2 BEST, Alexis SO Merrimack 25.92  (–0.2) 1(2) 8

3 SIPPEL, Hannah SO Pinkerton 26.73  (–0.2) 1(3) 6

4 KUNYSZ, Grace SR Exeter 26.92  (–0.2) 1(4) 4

5 TAVAREZ, Rosalinda SR Nashua North 26.94  (–0.2) 1(5) 2

6 CONNORS, Madison SR Pinkerton 26.99  (–0.2) 1(6) 1

7 CRUZ, Mia JR Nashua South 27.12  (–0.8) 2(1)

8 ADIGUN, Fareedah SO Salem 27.20  (+0.0) 3(1)

9 HARTSON, Ella FR Alvirne 27.73  (+0.1) 4(1)

10 BETOURNAY, Paige SR Portsmouth 27.79  (+0.1) 4(2)

11 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah FR Manchester Memori 27.83  (–0.8) 2(2)

12 THOMPSON, Rayna SO Exeter 28.27  (–0.8) 2(3)

13 KUNYSZ, Anna SR Exeter 28.44  (+0.0) 3(2)
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#4 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
14 PRUSIA, Kylie SO Coe-Brown 28.48  (+0.0) 3(3)

15 SANNI, Ayomide SO Manchester Memori 28.64  (+0.0) 3(4)

16 CACERES, Malena JR Concord 28.66  (+0.0) 3(5)

17 CALLAHAN, Shea SO Salem 28.67  (–0.8) 2(4)

18 BRASWELL, Iyana JR Nashua South 28.70  (–0.8) 2(5)

19 WESSLING, Raegan SO Concord 28.74  (+0.0) 3(6)

20 SAWYER, Isabelle SR Concord 29.19  (+0.1) 4(3)

21 HAZARD, Reilly JR Pinkerton 29.51  (–0.8) 2(6)

22 DEGRAZIA, Sophia FR Merrimack 31.13  (+0.1) 4(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 ROSS, Soraya SO Nashua South 25.71

2 BEST, Alexis SO Merrimack 25.92

3 SIPPEL, Hannah SO Pinkerton 26.73

4 KUNYSZ, Grace SR Exeter 26.92

5 TAVAREZ, Rosalinda SR Nashua North 26.94

6 CONNORS, Madison SR Pinkerton 26.99

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 CRUZ, Mia JR Nashua South 27.12

2 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah FR Manchester Memori 27.83

3 THOMPSON, Rayna SO Exeter 28.27

4 CALLAHAN, Shea SO Salem 28.67

5 BRASWELL, Iyana JR Nashua South 28.70

6 HAZARD, Reilly JR Pinkerton 29.51

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 ADIGUN, Fareedah SO Salem 27.20

2 KUNYSZ, Anna SR Exeter 28.44

3 PRUSIA, Kylie SO Coe-Brown 28.48

4 SANNI, Ayomide SO Manchester Memori 28.64

5 CACERES, Malena JR Concord 28.66

6 WESSLING, Raegan SO Concord 28.74

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 HARTSON, Ella FR Alvirne 27.73

2 BETOURNAY, Paige SR Portsmouth 27.79

3 SAWYER, Isabelle SR Concord 29.19

4 DEGRAZIA, Sophia FR Merrimack 31.13

#6 Girls 400 Meters
M Merrimack 57.75 Alex Kurkul Exeter 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 KNAB, Clara SO Exeter 1:01.21 1(1) 10

2 SMITH, Ashlyn SR Dover 1:03.11 1(2) 8

3 GUDAS, Chloe SO Concord 1:03.36 1(3) 6

4 JELLOW, Grace JR Pinkerton 1:03.73 2(1) 4
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#6 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
5 LANE, Nydia JR Concord 1:03.84 1(4) 2

6 CHAVDA, Anushka JR Coe-Brown 1:04.08 2(2) 1

7 GENEST, Lauren JR Timberlane 1:04.66 2(3)

8 GOULAS, Ella FR Concord 1:04.85 1(5)

9 D'AMICO, Marina FR Salem 1:05.05 3(1)

10 JURIS, Christina SO Nashua North 1:05.43 1(6)

11 MICHON, Camille SR Nashua South 1:05.58 2(4)

12 MARTIN, Ava FR Alvirne 1:05.87 3(2)

13 FRONC, Julia SO Timberlane 1:06.91 3(3)

14 GEORGIANA, Ryenne FR Nashua South 1:08.03 2(5)

15 SCULLY, Caila JR Merrimack 1:08.46 3(4)

16 DONAHUE, Jacalynn SR Merrimack 1:09.39 4(1)

17 PETERSEN, Madelyn SR Manchester Memori 1:11.51 4(2)

18 JAMES, Erica SR Salem 1:12.23 2(6)

19 PARZYCH, Riley SO Merrimack 1:16.12 4(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 KNAB, Clara SO Exeter 1:01.21

2 SMITH, Ashlyn SR Dover 1:03.11

3 GUDAS, Chloe SO Concord 1:03.36

4 LANE, Nydia JR Concord 1:03.84

5 GOULAS, Ella FR Concord 1:04.85

6 JURIS, Christina SO Nashua North 1:05.43

Section 2 of 4

1 JELLOW, Grace JR Pinkerton 1:03.73

2 CHAVDA, Anushka JR Coe-Brown 1:04.08

3 GENEST, Lauren JR Timberlane 1:04.66

4 MICHON, Camille SR Nashua South 1:05.58

5 GEORGIANA, Ryenne FR Nashua South 1:08.03

6 JAMES, Erica SR Salem 1:12.23

Section 3 of 4

1 D'AMICO, Marina FR Salem 1:05.05

2 MARTIN, Ava FR Alvirne 1:05.87

3 FRONC, Julia SO Timberlane 1:06.91

4 SCULLY, Caila JR Merrimack 1:08.46

Section 4 of 4

1 DONAHUE, Jacalynn SR Merrimack 1:09.39

2 PETERSEN, Madelyn SR Manchester Memori 1:11.51

3 PARZYCH, Riley SO Merrimack 1:16.12

#8 Girls 800 Meters
M Merrimack 2:07.62 Hannah Parker Coe-Brown 2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BRACCIO, Dantia SR Nashua North 2:21.13 1(1) 10
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#8 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
2 BOUDREAU, Paige JR Alvirne 2:26.31 1(2) 8

3 MCDONOUGH, Grace SR Londonderry 2:26.92 1(3) 6

4 GREGORY, Meadow JR Exeter 2:27.73 1(4) 4

5 SIMPSON, Anna FR Alvirne 2:27.88 1(5) 2

6 PINCOSKE, Alina SO Concord 2:28.96 1(6) 1

7 VAILLANT, Whitney SO Concord 2:31.38 1(7)

8 PREBLE, Mariesa SR Pinkerton 2:33.39 1(8)

9 HERBERT, Jennifer FR Alvirne 2:33.88 1(9)

10 SANTOS, Mariana SR Nashua North 2:35.03 2(1)

11 SUNG, Erin JR Nashua North 2:35.31 1(10)

12 SAYERS, Sophia SO Timberlane 2:35.73 2(2)

13 HERRERO, Emma SR Souhegan 2:37.20 2(3)

14 MURPHY, Caitlin SR Exeter 2:39.35 2(4)

15 ORLEANS, Amber FR Exeter 2:42.74 2(5)

16 STINSON, Teagan JR Pinkerton 2:44.76 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 BRACCIO, Dantia SR Nashua North 2:21.13

2 BOUDREAU, Paige JR Alvirne 2:26.31

3 MCDONOUGH, Grace SR Londonderry 2:26.92

4 GREGORY, Meadow JR Exeter 2:27.73

5 SIMPSON, Anna FR Alvirne 2:27.88

6 PINCOSKE, Alina SO Concord 2:28.96

7 VAILLANT, Whitney SO Concord 2:31.38

8 PREBLE, Mariesa SR Pinkerton 2:33.39

9 HERBERT, Jennifer FR Alvirne 2:33.88

10 SUNG, Erin JR Nashua North 2:35.31

Section 2 of 2

1 SANTOS, Mariana SR Nashua North 2:35.03

2 SAYERS, Sophia SO Timberlane 2:35.73

3 HERRERO, Emma SR Souhegan 2:37.20

4 MURPHY, Caitlin SR Exeter 2:39.35

5 ORLEANS, Amber FR Exeter 2:42.74

6 STINSON, Teagan JR Pinkerton 2:44.76

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
M Merrimack 4:56.82 Shannon Murdock Exeter 2013

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MCINTYRE, Isabel SO Dover 5:28.97 10

2 NYHAN, Molly JR Concord 5:30.84 8

3 GROULX, Isabelle SO Pinkerton 5:32.69 6

4 GOULAS, Abby SR Concord 5:38.79 4

5 BORTZ, Alyson SO Dover 5:42.49 2

6 POTTER-SCHWARTZ, Lilia SR Portsmouth 5:47.10 1
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#10 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
7 ANDERSON, Brynna SO Alvirne 6:01.67

#12 Girls 3200 Meters
M Merrimack 10:50.70 Kelsey Smith Exeter 2011

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 FISHER, Sheldyn JR Coe-Brown 11:26.89 10

2 SMITH, Shelly FR Concord 11:38.28 8

3 MCFARLAND, Alison SR Exeter 11:45.79 6

4 KENNEDY, Katherine SR Concord 11:55.26 4

5 SILVA, Contessa SO Pinkerton 11:58.53 2

6 SPULER, Margaret SO Dover 12:14.25 1

7 THOMAS, Lily SO Salem 12:19.89

8 ALDEN, Makenna SR Pinkerton 12:25.83

9 HALEY, Brianna SR Dover 12:36.60

10 BEDARD, Melanie FR Merrimack 12:43.22

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
M Merrimack 15.12 Becca Parascandola Londonderry 2010

Finals Wind:  (+1.8)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 WHEATON, Jordan JR Pinkerton 15.10 10

2 LAVELLE, Sydney SR Exeter 15.88 8

3 SICARD, Natalie JR Coe-Brown 16.33 6

4 DOHERTY, Morgan SO Concord 16.48 4

5 PLANTE, Emily SR Salem 16.66 2

6 POULIN, Rachel SO Exeter 17.16 1

7 MULLER, Katherine JR Concord 17.47

8 ARAKELIAN, Zoe SR Portsmouth 17.65

(Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WHEATON, Jordan JR Pinkerton 15.45Q  (+1.2) 1(1)

2 LAVELLE, Sydney SR Exeter 15.98Q  (+1.6) 2(1)

3 PLANTE, Emily SR Salem 16.05Q  (+1.6) 2(2)

4 SICARD, Natalie JR Coe-Brown 16.72Q  (+1.2) 1(2)

5 DOHERTY, Morgan SO Concord 17.31q  (+1.2) 1(3)

6 POULIN, Rachel SO Exeter 17.38q  (+1.2) 1(4)

7 ARAKELIAN, Zoe SR Portsmouth 17.48q  (+1.6) 2(3)

8 MULLER, Katherine JR Concord 17.67q  (+1.6) 2(4)

9 MAZEROLLE, Olivia SR Nashua North 18.17  (+1.6) 2(5)

10 WEEKS, Caroline JR Portsmouth 18.33  (+1.2) 1(5)

11 BARTNICKI, Lauren SR Manchester Memori 18.80  (+1.6) 2(6)

12 HORTON, Sylvia SO Merrimack 19.26  (+1.2) 1(6)

13 GAGE, Anysa JR Merrimack 20.45  (+1.2) 1(7)
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#13 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
(Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

ROY, Hailey SO Merrimack DNF 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 WHEATON, Jordan JR Pinkerton 15.45Q

2 SICARD, Natalie JR Coe-Brown 16.72Q

3 DOHERTY, Morgan SO Concord 17.31q

4 POULIN, Rachel SO Exeter 17.38q

5 WEEKS, Caroline JR Portsmouth 18.33

6 HORTON, Sylvia SO Merrimack 19.26

7 GAGE, Anysa JR Merrimack 20.45

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 LAVELLE, Sydney SR Exeter 15.98Q

2 PLANTE, Emily SR Salem 16.05Q

3 ARAKELIAN, Zoe SR Portsmouth 17.48q

4 MULLER, Katherine JR Concord 17.67q

5 MAZEROLLE, Olivia SR Nashua North 18.17

6 BARTNICKI, Lauren SR Manchester Memori 18.80

ROY, Hailey SO Merrimack DNF

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles
M Merrimack 45.39 Melissa Higgins Salem 2010

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LAVELLE, Sydney SR Exeter MR 45.26 1(1) 10

2 DILLON, Kailey JR Merrimack 47.72 1(2) 8

3 DOHERTY, Morgan SO Concord 48.25 1(3) 6

4 MULLER, Katherine JR Concord 48.43 1(4) 4

5 PLANTE, Emily SR Salem 50.05 1(5) 2

6 SICARD, Natalie JR Coe-Brown 52.72 2(1) 1

7 ORTIZ, Myasiah SO Nashua South 53.61 2(2)

8 WEEKS, Caroline JR Portsmouth 56.85 2(3)

9 FARRELL, Lilly SO Merrimack 57.22 2(4)

10 PERRY, Niamiah SR Concord 58.32 2(5)

WHEATON, Jordan JR Pinkerton DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 LAVELLE, Sydney SR Exeter MR 45.26

2 DILLON, Kailey JR Merrimack 47.72

3 DOHERTY, Morgan SO Concord 48.25

4 MULLER, Katherine JR Concord 48.43

5 PLANTE, Emily SR Salem 50.05
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#16 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

WHEATON, Jordan JR Pinkerton DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 SICARD, Natalie JR Coe-Brown 52.72

2 ORTIZ, Myasiah SO Nashua South 53.61

3 WEEKS, Caroline JR Portsmouth 56.85

4 FARRELL, Lilly SO Merrimack 57.22

5 PERRY, Niamiah SR Concord 58.32

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
M Merrimack 49.80 Nashua South 2015

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Nashua South (A) MR 49.74 1(1) 10

1) BRASWELL, Iyana JR 2) OSTROWSKI, Emily SR

3) CRUZ, Mia JR 4) ROSS, Soraya SO

2 Pinkerton (A) 50.29 1(2) 8

1) WHEATON, Jordan JR 2) SIPPEL, Hannah SO

3) CONNORS, Madison SR 4) ROBERTS, Eva SO

3 Exeter (A) 51.07 1(3) 6

1) THOMPSON, Rayna SO 2) SEAMAN, Taylor JR

3) KUNYSZ, Anna SR 4) KUNYSZ, Grace SR

4 Coe-Brown (A) 51.21 1(4) 4

1) MALLOY, Josephine JR 2) COWAN, Alexis JR

3) CHAVDA, Anushka JR 4) LEE, Makena SR

5 Merrimack (A) 51.23 2(1) 2

1) BEST, Alexis SO 2) FARRELL, Lilly SO

3) ROY, Hailey SO 4) DILLON, Kailey JR

6 Nashua North (A) 51.39 2(2) 1

1) DI VERNIERI, Isabella JR 2) JURIS, Christina SO

3) THOMAS, Jhanelle FR 4) TAVAREZ, Rosalinda SR

7 Portsmouth (A) 51.61 1(5)

1) NADA, Mariam SO 2) BETOURNAY, Skyler SR

3) BETOURNAY, Paige SR 4) JENKINS, Grace SR

8 Concord (A) 52.36 1(6)

1) QUIRK, Caroline JR 2) TAYLOR, Kayla JR

3) CACERES, Malena JR 4) MULLEN, Ayva SO

9 Alvirne (A) 52.78 2(3)

1) HARTSON, Ella FR 2) SELLINGHAM, Hannah SR

3) COPPI, Isabella JR 4) MCKOY-SOPHOS, Adrienne SR

10 Salem (A) 52.99 2(4)

1) ADIGUN, Fareedah SO 2) CALLAHAN, Shea SO

3) DAIGLE, Sophia SR 4) PLANTE, Emily SR
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#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
11 Londonderry (A) 53.50 2(5)

1) CAWTHRON, Lillianna FR 2) FITZGERALD, Marline JR

3) PLANTE, Madeleine SO 4) ROBINSON, Amanda SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Nashua South (A) MR 49.74

1) BRASWELL, Iyana JR 2) OSTROWSKI, Emily SR

3) CRUZ, Mia JR 4) ROSS, Soraya SO

2 Pinkerton (A) 50.29

1) WHEATON, Jordan JR 2) SIPPEL, Hannah SO

3) CONNORS, Madison SR 4) ROBERTS, Eva SO

3 Exeter (A) 51.07

1) THOMPSON, Rayna SO 2) SEAMAN, Taylor JR

3) KUNYSZ, Anna SR 4) KUNYSZ, Grace SR

4 Coe-Brown (A) 51.21

1) MALLOY, Josephine JR 2) COWAN, Alexis JR

3) CHAVDA, Anushka JR 4) LEE, Makena SR

5 Portsmouth (A) 51.61

1) NADA, Mariam SO 2) BETOURNAY, Skyler SR

3) BETOURNAY, Paige SR 4) JENKINS, Grace SR

6 Concord (A) 52.36

1) QUIRK, Caroline JR 2) TAYLOR, Kayla JR

3) CACERES, Malena JR 4) MULLEN, Ayva SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Merrimack (A) 51.23

1) BEST, Alexis SO 2) FARRELL, Lilly SO

3) ROY, Hailey SO 4) DILLON, Kailey JR

2 Nashua North (A) 51.39

1) DI VERNIERI, Isabella JR 2) JURIS, Christina SO

3) THOMAS, Jhanelle FR 4) TAVAREZ, Rosalinda SR

3 Alvirne (A) 52.78

1) HARTSON, Ella FR 2) SELLINGHAM, Hannah SR

3) COPPI, Isabella JR 4) MCKOY-SOPHOS, Adrienne SR

4 Salem (A) 52.99

1) ADIGUN, Fareedah SO 2) CALLAHAN, Shea SO

3) DAIGLE, Sophia SR 4) PLANTE, Emily SR

5 Londonderry (A) 53.50

1) CAWTHRON, Lillianna FR 2) FITZGERALD, Marline JR

3) PLANTE, Madeleine SO 4) ROBINSON, Amanda SO
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#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
M Merrimack 4:05.66 Salem Salem 2019

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Exeter (A) 4:15.04 1(1) 10

1) KNAB, Clara SO 2) GRANT, Ainsley JR

3) GREGORY, Meadow JR 4) SEAMAN, Taylor JR

2 Alvirne (A) 4:15.83 1(2) 8

1) MARTIN, Ava FR 2) SIMPSON, Anna FR

3) BOUDREAU, Paige JR 4) MCKOY-SOPHOS, Adrienne SR

3 Concord (A) 4:16.22 1(3) 6

1) GOULAS, Ella FR 2) LANE, Nydia JR

3) GUDAS, Chloe SO 4) VAILLANT, Whitney SO

4 Pinkerton (A) 4:19.93 1(4) 4

1) SIPPEL, Hannah SO 2) JELLOW, Grace JR

3) GROULX, Isabelle SO 4) HAZARD, Reilly JR

5 Nashua South (A) 4:26.31 1(5) 2

1) MICHON, Camille SR 2) ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) FR

3) GEORGIANA, Ryenne FR 4) ORTIZ, Myasiah SO

6 Portsmouth (A) 4:31.20 2(1) 1

1) BETOURNAY, Skyler SR 2) TIMERMAN, Avery SO

3) SLOVER, Bella JR 4) JENKINS, Lily SO

7 Dover (A) 4:31.64 1(6)

1) SPULER, Margaret SO 2) BORTZ, Alyson SO

3) MCINTYRE, Isabel SO 4) SMITH, Ashlyn SR

8 Coe-Brown (A) 4:38.52 2(2)

1) PRUSIA, Kylie SO 2) FISHER, Sheldyn JR

3) CHAVDA, Anushka JR 4) JOY, Mary JR

9 Timberlane (A) 4:40.28 2(3)

1) GENEST, Lauren JR 2) FRONC, Julia SO

3) MORRIER, Leah SO 4) SAYERS, Sophia SO

10 Merrimack (A) 4:56.92 2(4)

1) SCULLY, Caila JR 2) AMOO, Kaylin FR

3) PARZYCH, Riley SO 4) DONAHUE, Jacalynn SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Exeter (A) 4:15.04

1) KNAB, Clara SO 2) GRANT, Ainsley JR

3) GREGORY, Meadow JR 4) SEAMAN, Taylor JR

2 Alvirne (A) 4:15.83

1) MARTIN, Ava FR 2) SIMPSON, Anna FR

3) BOUDREAU, Paige JR 4) MCKOY-SOPHOS, Adrienne SR

3 Concord (A) 4:16.22

2022 MERRIMACK HS INVITATIONAL
Merrimack, NH
Merrimack HS

Host: Merrimack High School
Thursday, May 12, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
John Snell
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/12/2022 8:32 PM
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#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) GOULAS, Ella FR 2) LANE, Nydia JR

3) GUDAS, Chloe SO 4) VAILLANT, Whitney SO

5 Nashua South (A) 4:26.31

1) MICHON, Camille SR 2) ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) FR

3) GEORGIANA, Ryenne FR 4) ORTIZ, Myasiah SO

6 Dover (A) 4:31.64

1) SPULER, Margaret SO 2) BORTZ, Alyson SO

3) MCINTYRE, Isabel SO 4) SMITH, Ashlyn SR

Section 2 of 2

1 Portsmouth (A) 4:31.20

1) BETOURNAY, Skyler SR 2) TIMERMAN, Avery SO

3) SLOVER, Bella JR 4) JENKINS, Lily SO

2 Coe-Brown (A) 4:38.52

1) PRUSIA, Kylie SO 2) FISHER, Sheldyn JR

3) CHAVDA, Anushka JR 4) JOY, Mary JR

3 Timberlane (A) 4:40.28

1) GENEST, Lauren JR 2) FRONC, Julia SO

3) MORRIER, Leah SO 4) SAYERS, Sophia SO

4 Merrimack (A) 4:56.92

1) SCULLY, Caila JR 2) AMOO, Kaylin FR

3) PARZYCH, Riley SO 4) DONAHUE, Jacalynn SR

#22 Girls High Jump
M Merrimack 5' 5" Victoria Rozumek Salem 2012

6:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" Pts
1 ARAKELIAN, Zoe SR Portsmouth 5' 0" P O XO O XXX 10

2 O'DONNELL, Molly SR Alvirne 5' 0" P O O XO XXX 8

3 OKORIE, Kelechi JR Nashua North5' 0" O XO O XO XXX 6

4 WHEATON, Jordan JR Pinkerton 4' 10" O O O 4

5 GEORGIANA, Ryenne FR Nashua Sout 4' 10" O XO XXO XXX 2

6 MIKELSON, Kelley SO Concord 4' 10" O XXO XXO XXX 1

7 BEST, Alexis SO Merrimack 4' 8" O O XXX

7 MACKEEN, Kiersten SO Timberlane 4' 8" O O XXX

7 CRUZ, Mia JR Nashua Sout 4' 8" O O XXX

10 LANDRY, Isabella JR Londonderry 4' 6" O XXX

10 PRIMMER, Ashereka SO Souhegan 4' 6" O XXX

12 ARPIN, Madison SR Nashua Sout 4' 6" XO XXX

13 POTTER, Sarah JR Concord 4' 6" XXO XXX

13 MICKLON, Grace SR Salem 4' 6" XXO XXX

2022 MERRIMACK HS INVITATIONAL
Merrimack, NH
Merrimack HS

Host: Merrimack High School
Thursday, May 12, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
John Snell
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/12/2022 8:32 PM
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#24 Girls Pole Vault
M Merrimack 10' 6" Christine Head Hopkinton 2007

M Merrimack 10' 6" Suzie Moore Londonderry 2019

6:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" Pts
1 EASTWOOD, Erin SR Exeter 10' 0" P P O XO XO XXO XXO 10

2 LEE, Makena SR Coe-Brown 9' 6" P P P P O O XXX 8

3 BARTON, Kendall SO Concord 8' 6" P P O O XXX 6

4 MALLOY, Josephine JR Coe-Brown 8' 0" O P O XXX 2.33

4 FITZGERALD, Marline JR Londonderry 8' 0" O P O XXX 2.33

4 MULLER, Madeline FR Concord 8' 0" O P O XXX 2.33

7 EDMONDS, Amelia SR Coe-Brown 8' 0" O P XO XXX

8 MULLER, Katherine JR Concord 7' 0" O P XXX

8 ROBINSON, Amanda SO Londonderry 7' 0" O P XXX

8 RUPPEL, Ava JR Londonderry 7' 0" O P XXX

DOLAN, Sinead SR Portsmouth NH XXX

#26 Girls Long Jump
M Merrimack 18' 7.25" Ariel Clachar Coe-Brown 2014

6:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 LAVELLE, Sydney SR Exeter MR 18' 8"   (NW) 17' 81 /4 18' 01 /2 17' 1" 18' 1" FOUL 18' 8" 2(1) 10

2 O'DONNELL, Molly SR Alvirne 16' 8"   (NW) 14' 8" 15' 11 /4 16' 8" FOUL 15' 8" FOUL 2(2) 8

3 MULLEN, Ayva SO Concord 16' 51 /2   (NW) 16' 51 /2 15' 113 /4 15' 83 /4 15' 61 /2 PASS PASS 2(3) 6

4 NADA, Mariam SO Portsmouth 16' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 16' 21 /2 15' 81 /4 FOUL 16' 41 /2 2(4) 4

5 CONNORS, Madison SR Pinkerton 16' 4"   (NW) 15' 81 /2 15' 9" 15' 10" FOUL 15' 3" 16' 4" 2(5) 2

6 POULIN, Rachel SO Exeter 15' 10"   (NW) 14' 9" 15' 63 /4 15' 10" 14' 51 /2 15' 41 /2 14' 33 /4 2(6) 1

7 THOMAS, Jhanelle FR Nashua North15' 41 /2   (NW) 14' 11" 15' 41 /2 14' 1" 14' 8" 13' 11" 14' 1" 1(1)

8 MALLOY, Josephine JR Coe-Brown 15' 3"   (NW) 15' 3" 14' 7" 14' 5" FOUL 14' 21 /4 14' 21 /2 2(7)

9 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah FR Manchester 15' 23 /4   (NW) 14' 71 /2 15' 23 /4 15' 2" 2(8)

10 OSTROWSKI, Emily SR Nashua Sout 15' 1"   (NW) 14' 5" 15' 1" 14' 81 /4 2(9)

11 KUNYSZ, Grace SR Exeter 15' 01 /4   (NW) 14' 01 /4 15' 01 /4 14' 4" 2(10)

12 COWAN, Alexis JR Coe-Brown 14' 10"   (NW) 13' 101 /2 14' 3" 14' 10" 1(2)

13 TAYLOR, Kayla JR Concord 14' 7"   (NW) 14' 7" 14' 41 /2 14' 6" 1(3)

14 JOY, Mary JR Coe-Brown 14' 7"   (NW) 13' 31 /2 14' 2" 14' 7" 1(4)

15 JOHNSON, Brooke JR Pinkerton 14' 7"   (NW) 14' 7" 14' 0" 10' 9" 1(5)

16 BRASWELL, Iyana JR Nashua Sout 14' 31 /4   (NW) 14' 0" 14' 1" 14' 31 /4 1(6)

17 THIBAULT, Paige SR Manchester 14' 3"   (NW) FOUL 14' 3" 14' 11 /2 1(7)

18 JEWETT, Bella FR Timberlane 14' 01 /2   (NW) 14' 01 /2 13' 8" 14' 01 /2 1(8)

19 DOHERTY, Morgan SO Concord 13' 111 /2   (NW) 13' 8" FOUL 13' 111 /2 2(11)

20 BARTNICKI, Lauren SR Manchester 13' 101 /2   (NW) 13' 91 /4 13' 2" 13' 101 /2 1(9)

21 WILEY, Lila FR Merrimack 13' 81 /2   (NW) 13' 81 /2 13' 81 /2 11' 7" 1(10)

22 CHAVARIN, Alejandra FR Nashua Sout 13' 6"   (NW) 12' 8" 13' 6" 11' 1" 1(11)

23 NASR, Elaina JR Pinkerton 12' 51 /4   (NW) 12' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL 1(12)

24 DEGRAZIA, Sophia FR Merrimack 12' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL 12' 3" 12' 41 /2 1(13)

BEST, Alexis SO Merrimack NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2
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#26 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 THOMAS, Jhanelle FR Nashua North15' 41 /2   (NW) 14' 11" 15' 41 /2 14' 1" 14' 8" 13' 11" 14' 1"

2 COWAN, Alexis JR Coe-Brown 14' 10"   (NW) 13' 101 /2 14' 3" 14' 10"

3 TAYLOR, Kayla JR Concord 14' 7"   (NW) 14' 7" 14' 41 /2 14' 6"

4 JOY, Mary JR Coe-Brown 14' 7"   (NW) 13' 31 /2 14' 2" 14' 7"

5 JOHNSON, Brooke JR Pinkerton 14' 7"   (NW) 14' 7" 14' 0" 10' 9"

6 BRASWELL, Iyana JR Nashua Sout 14' 31 /4   (NW) 14' 0" 14' 1" 14' 31 /4

7 THIBAULT, Paige SR Manchester 14' 3"   (NW) FOUL 14' 3" 14' 11 /2

8 JEWETT, Bella FR Timberlane 14' 01 /2   (NW) 14' 01 /2 13' 8" 14' 01 /2

9 BARTNICKI, Lauren SR Manchester 13' 101 /2   (NW) 13' 91 /4 13' 2" 13' 101 /2

10 WILEY, Lila FR Merrimack 13' 81 /2   (NW) 13' 81 /2 13' 81 /2 11' 7"

11 CHAVARIN, Alejandra FR Nashua Sout 13' 6"   (NW) 12' 8" 13' 6" 11' 1"

12 NASR, Elaina JR Pinkerton 12' 51 /4   (NW) 12' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL

13 DEGRAZIA, Sophia FR Merrimack 12' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL 12' 3" 12' 41 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 LAVELLE, Sydney SR Exeter MR 18' 8"   (NW) 17' 81 /4 18' 01 /2 17' 1" 18' 1" FOUL 18' 8"

2 O'DONNELL, Molly SR Alvirne 16' 8"   (NW) 14' 8" 15' 11 /4 16' 8" FOUL 15' 8" FOUL

3 MULLEN, Ayva SO Concord 16' 51 /2   (NW) 16' 51 /2 15' 113 /4 15' 83 /4 15' 61 /2 PASS PASS

4 NADA, Mariam SO Portsmouth 16' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 16' 21 /2 15' 81 /4 FOUL 16' 41 /2

5 CONNORS, Madison SR Pinkerton 16' 4"   (NW) 15' 81 /2 15' 9" 15' 10" FOUL 15' 3" 16' 4"

6 POULIN, Rachel SO Exeter 15' 10"   (NW) 14' 9" 15' 63 /4 15' 10" 14' 51 /2 15' 41 /2 14' 33 /4

7 MALLOY, Josephine JR Coe-Brown 15' 3"   (NW) 15' 3" 14' 7" 14' 5" FOUL 14' 21 /4 14' 21 /2

8 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah FR Manchester 15' 23 /4   (NW) 14' 71 /2 15' 23 /4 15' 2"

9 OSTROWSKI, Emily SR Nashua Sout 15' 1"   (NW) 14' 5" 15' 1" 14' 81 /4

10 KUNYSZ, Grace SR Exeter 15' 01 /4   (NW) 14' 01 /4 15' 01 /4 14' 4"

11 DOHERTY, Morgan SO Concord 13' 111 /2   (NW) 13' 8" FOUL 13' 111 /2

BEST, Alexis SO Merrimack NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#28 Girls Triple Jump
M Merrimack 37' 5" Hillary Holmes Exeter 2011

4:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MULLEN, Ayva SO Concord 36' 11"   (NW) 34' 9" 34' 41 /2 FOUL 34' 71 /2 35' 21 /2 36' 11" 2(1) 10

2 GOULAS, Ella FR Concord 35' 51 /2   (NW) 29' 111 /2 34' 41 /2 35' 4" 33' 5" 32' 91 /2 35' 51 /2 2(2) 8

3 CONNORS, Madison SR Pinkerton 34' 41 /2   (NW) 33' 111 /2 33' 9" 32' 81 /2 33' 11" 34' 41 /2 33' 8" 2(3) 6

4 OSTROWSKI, Emily SR Nashua Sout 33' 41 /2   (NW) 32' 4" 32' 1" 32' 8" 33' 41 /2 FOUL 31' 91 /2 2(4) 4

5 SICARD, Natalie JR Coe-Brown 32' 91 /2   (NW) 30' 9" 31' 10" 32' 91 /2 30' 9" 30' 3" 32' 61 /2 2(5) 2

6 TAYLOR, Kayla JR Concord 32' 91 /2   (NW) 29' 9" 31' 0" 32' 01 /2 32' 6" 32' 91 /2 32' 21 /2 2(6) 1

7 O'DONNELL, Molly SR Alvirne 32' 21 /2   (NW) 31' 8" 31' 11" 32' 21 /2 2(7)

8 COWAN, Alexis JR Coe-Brown 32' 11 /2   (NW) 32' 11 /2 31' 0" 31' 4" 31' 9" 31' 81 /2 30' 10" 1(1)

9 FARRELL, Lilly SO Merrimack 31' 91 /2   (NW) 31' 91 /2 31' 51 /2 31' 81 /2 1(2)

10 JOHNSON, Brooke JR Pinkerton 31' 6"   (NW) 29' 91 /2 31' 6" 29' 101 /2 1(3)

11 CHAVARIN, Alejandra FR Nashua Sout 31' 31 /2   (NW) 30' 3" 31' 31 /2 30' 0" 1(4)

12 DILLON, Kailey JR Merrimack 31' 01 /2   (NW) 31' 01 /2 30' 6" 30' 91 /2 2(8)

13 ZADRAVEC, Cameron JR Portsmouth 30' 81 /2   (NW) 30' 81 /2 FOUL 29' 10" 1(5)
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#28 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
4:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
14 COPPI, Isabella JR Alvirne 30' 7"   (NW) 30' 7" 29' 71 /2 29' 6" 1(6)

15 HORTON, Sylvia SO Merrimack 30' 31 /2   (NW) 28' 51 /2 29' 21 /2 30' 31 /2 1(7)

16 ZEBLISKY, Emma FR Coe-Brown 30' 31 /2   (NW) 30' 31 /2 28' 51 /2 FOUL 1(8)

17 BARTEL, Colleen SO Exeter 30' 0"   (NW) FOUL 30' 0" 29' 31 /2 1(9)

GREGORY, Meadow JR Exeter NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 COWAN, Alexis JR Coe-Brown 32' 11 /2   (NW) 32' 11 /2 31' 0" 31' 4" 31' 9" 31' 81 /2 30' 10"

2 FARRELL, Lilly SO Merrimack 31' 91 /2   (NW) 31' 91 /2 31' 51 /2 31' 81 /2

3 JOHNSON, Brooke JR Pinkerton 31' 6"   (NW) 29' 91 /2 31' 6" 29' 101 /2

4 CHAVARIN, Alejandra FR Nashua Sout 31' 31 /2   (NW) 30' 3" 31' 31 /2 30' 0"

5 ZADRAVEC, Cameron JR Portsmouth 30' 81 /2   (NW) 30' 81 /2 FOUL 29' 10"

6 COPPI, Isabella JR Alvirne 30' 7"   (NW) 30' 7" 29' 71 /2 29' 6"

7 HORTON, Sylvia SO Merrimack 30' 31 /2   (NW) 28' 51 /2 29' 21 /2 30' 31 /2

8 ZEBLISKY, Emma FR Coe-Brown 30' 31 /2   (NW) 30' 31 /2 28' 51 /2 FOUL

9 BARTEL, Colleen SO Exeter 30' 0"   (NW) FOUL 30' 0" 29' 31 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 MULLEN, Ayva SO Concord 36' 11"   (NW) 34' 9" 34' 41 /2 FOUL 34' 71 /2 35' 21 /2 36' 11"

2 GOULAS, Ella FR Concord 35' 51 /2   (NW) 29' 111 /2 34' 41 /2 35' 4" 33' 5" 32' 91 /2 35' 51 /2

3 CONNORS, Madison SR Pinkerton 34' 41 /2   (NW) 33' 111 /2 33' 9" 32' 81 /2 33' 11" 34' 41 /2 33' 8"

4 OSTROWSKI, Emily SR Nashua Sout 33' 41 /2   (NW) 32' 4" 32' 1" 32' 8" 33' 41 /2 FOUL 31' 91 /2

5 SICARD, Natalie JR Coe-Brown 32' 91 /2   (NW) 30' 9" 31' 10" 32' 91 /2 30' 9" 30' 3" 32' 61 /2

6 TAYLOR, Kayla JR Concord 32' 91 /2   (NW) 29' 9" 31' 0" 32' 01 /2 32' 6" 32' 91 /2 32' 21 /2

7 O'DONNELL, Molly SR Alvirne 32' 21 /2   (NW) 31' 8" 31' 11" 32' 21 /2

8 DILLON, Kailey JR Merrimack 31' 01 /2   (NW) 31' 01 /2 30' 6" 30' 91 /2

GREGORY, Meadow JR Exeter NM

#30 Girls Shot Put
M Merrimack 39' 5" Isabella Stuopis Souhegan 2012

4:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 DANIS, Briana JR Pinkerton MR 39' 53 /4 33' 103 /4 38' 03 /4 36' 51 /2 35' 5" 34' 51 /2 39' 53 /4 2(1) 10

2 RILEY, Natalie SR Coe-Brown 36' 33 /4 36' 23 /4 FOUL 36' 33 /4 34' 101 /4 36' 21 /4 34' 1" 2(2) 8

3 BURGESS, Natalie SR Nashua North36' 33 /4 35' 03 /4 35' 13 /4 34' 21 /4 36' 33 /4 35' 43 /4 34' 6" 2(3) 6

4 NOVAK, Madelyn JR Nashua North34' 113 /4 33' 23 /4 34' 113 /4 33' 0" 34' 53 /4 32' 113 /4 31' 73 /4 2(4) 4

5 WOODS, Lillia JR Pinkerton 31' 31 /2 31' 31 /2 30' 11 /2 30' 41 /2 29' 13 /4 30' 33 /4 28' 9" 2(5) 2

6 AHLERS, Abigail JR Salem 31' 13 /4 31' 13 /4 FOUL 27' 81 /2 27' 8" FOUL 30' 43 /4 2(6) 1

7 COLIZZI, Bella JR Salem 30' 81 /2 26' 33 /4 FOUL 30' 81 /2 30' 33 /4 30' 51 /2 27' 2" 2(7)

8 GETCHELL, Mia SO Merrimack 29' 8" 28' 01 /2 29' 8" 27' 33 /4 28' 11" 27' 41 /4 27' 111 /4 2(8)

9 MOSLEY, Ruthy SR Nashua Sout 29' 43 /4 28' 61 /2 29' 43 /4 28' 103 /4 2(9)

10 ANDERSON, Lilly FR Merrimack 28' 01 /2 26' 2" 27' 01 /2 28' 01 /2 1(1)

11 KERSTEN-GUILER, Runa JR Exeter 27' 71 /2 25' 93 /4 27' 71 /2 27' 21 /4 1(2)

12 HEWES, Ella SO Pinkerton 27' 61 /2 22' 5" 27' 61 /2 26' 2" 1(3)

13 BERTRAND, Madeline SR Alvirne 27' 53 /4 24' 101 /4 27' 53 /4 27' 2" 1(4)
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#30 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
4:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
14 FONG, Ella SO Merrimack 25' 111 /4 25' 6" 25' 11" 25' 111 /4 1(5)

15 PFITZENMAYER, Cassie SR Concord 25' 11" 24' 71 /2 25' 11" 24' 101 /4 1(6)

16 DI VERNIERI, Isabella JR Nashua North25' 11" 25' 11" FOUL 24' 51 /4 1(7)

17 MCKINLEY, Paige JR Alvirne 23' 111 /2 23' 111 /2 FOUL 22' 5" 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ANDERSON, Lilly FR Merrimack 28' 01 /2 26' 2" 27' 01 /2 28' 01 /2

2 KERSTEN-GUILER, Runa JR Exeter 27' 71 /2 25' 93 /4 27' 71 /2 27' 21 /4

3 HEWES, Ella SO Pinkerton 27' 61 /2 22' 5" 27' 61 /2 26' 2"

4 BERTRAND, Madeline SR Alvirne 27' 53 /4 24' 101 /4 27' 53 /4 27' 2"

5 FONG, Ella SO Merrimack 25' 111 /4 25' 6" 25' 11" 25' 111 /4

6 PFITZENMAYER, Cassie SR Concord 25' 11" 24' 71 /2 25' 11" 24' 101 /4

7 DI VERNIERI, Isabella JR Nashua North25' 11" 25' 11" FOUL 24' 51 /4

8 MCKINLEY, Paige JR Alvirne 23' 111 /2 23' 111 /2 FOUL 22' 5"

Flight 2 of 2

1 DANIS, Briana JR Pinkerton MR 39' 53 /4 33' 103 /4 38' 03 /4 36' 51 /2 35' 5" 34' 51 /2 39' 53 /4

2 RILEY, Natalie SR Coe-Brown 36' 33 /4 36' 23 /4 FOUL 36' 33 /4 34' 101 /4 36' 21 /4 34' 1"

3 BURGESS, Natalie SR Nashua North36' 33 /4 35' 03 /4 35' 13 /4 34' 21 /4 36' 33 /4 35' 43 /4 34' 6"

4 NOVAK, Madelyn JR Nashua North34' 113 /4 33' 23 /4 34' 113 /4 33' 0" 34' 53 /4 32' 113 /4 31' 73 /4

5 WOODS, Lillia JR Pinkerton 31' 31 /2 31' 31 /2 30' 11 /2 30' 41 /2 29' 13 /4 30' 33 /4 28' 9"

6 AHLERS, Abigail JR Salem 31' 13 /4 31' 13 /4 FOUL 27' 81 /2 27' 8" FOUL 30' 43 /4

7 COLIZZI, Bella JR Salem 30' 81 /2 26' 33 /4 FOUL 30' 81 /2 30' 33 /4 30' 51 /2 27' 2"

8 GETCHELL, Mia SO Merrimack 29' 8" 28' 01 /2 29' 8" 27' 33 /4 28' 11" 27' 41 /4 27' 111 /4

9 MOSLEY, Ruthy SR Nashua Sout 29' 43 /4 28' 61 /2 29' 43 /4 28' 103 /4

#32 Girls Discus
M Merrimack 133' 2" Amy Desrosiers Salem 2011

6:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 DANIS, Briana JR Pinkerton MR 133' 8" 133' 8" FOUL 110' 10" 125' 9" 129' 11" 128' 4" 2(1) 10

2 RILEY, Natalie SR Coe-Brown 120' 5" 120' 5" 114' 6" 117' 6" 111' 0" 99' 4" 118' 3" 2(2) 8

3 NOVAK, Madelyn JR Nashua North103' 11" 103' 11" 103' 1" FOUL FOUL 102' 5" FOUL 2(3) 6

4 KILBRETH, Ainsley SO Coe-Brown 93' 7" 93' 7" 80' 10" 83' 5" 82' 0" 78' 8" 73' 3" 1(1) 4

5 BARTLETT, Phoebe SR Londonderry 89' 5" 73' 6" FOUL 89' 5" 80' 1" FOUL 71' 5" 2(4) 2

6 PFITZENMAYER, Cassie SR Concord 88' 5" 86' 10" 88' 5" FOUL 83' 9" FOUL FOUL 2(5) 1

7 MCKINLEY, Paige JR Alvirne 87' 11" 86' 6" 87' 11" FOUL 85' 9" FOUL 82' 5" 2(6)

8 GRENIER, Madeleine JR Coe-Brown 87' 8" FOUL 73' 4" 87' 6" 87' 8" FOUL 75' 8" 2(7)

9 ANDERSON, Lilly FR Merrimack 83' 0" 74' 6" 74' 6" 83' 0" 1(2)

10 PRIMMER, Ashereka SO Souhegan 83' 0" 83' 0" FOUL FOUL 1(3)

11 AKALONU, Maria SO Portsmouth 82' 11" FOUL 82' 11" 82' 6" 2(8)

12 BURGESS, Natalie SR Nashua North80' 11" 70' 5" FOUL 80' 11" 2(9)

13 BAH, abby SO Manchester 75' 2" 65' 2" 62' 4" 75' 2" 1(4)

14 WOODS, Lillia JR Pinkerton 73' 9" 66' 11" 64' 3" 73' 9" 1(5)

15 MCCULLOUGH, Lilliana SR Manchester 70' 6" FOUL 65' 0" 70' 6" 1(6)
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#32 Girls Discus (cont'd)
6:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
16 TRASK, Jameson FR Pinkerton 69' 10" 69' 10" 67' 2" 64' 4" 1(7)

17 GETCHELL, Mia SO Merrimack 58' 7" FOUL 58' 7" 57' 10" 1(8)

18 CHANDRASEKARAN, Charvi SO Merrimack 54' 11" FOUL 54' 11" FOUL 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 KILBRETH, Ainsley SO Coe-Brown 93' 7" 93' 7" 80' 10" 83' 5" 82' 0" 78' 8" 73' 3"

2 ANDERSON, Lilly FR Merrimack 83' 0" 74' 6" 74' 6" 83' 0"

3 PRIMMER, Ashereka SO Souhegan 83' 0" 83' 0" FOUL FOUL

4 BAH, abby SO Manchester 75' 2" 65' 2" 62' 4" 75' 2"

5 WOODS, Lillia JR Pinkerton 73' 9" 66' 11" 64' 3" 73' 9"

6 MCCULLOUGH, Lilliana SR Manchester 70' 6" FOUL 65' 0" 70' 6"

7 TRASK, Jameson FR Pinkerton 69' 10" 69' 10" 67' 2" 64' 4"

8 GETCHELL, Mia SO Merrimack 58' 7" FOUL 58' 7" 57' 10"

9 CHANDRASEKARAN, Charvi SO Merrimack 54' 11" FOUL 54' 11" FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 DANIS, Briana JR Pinkerton MR 133' 8" 133' 8" FOUL 110' 10" 125' 9" 129' 11" 128' 4"

2 RILEY, Natalie SR Coe-Brown 120' 5" 120' 5" 114' 6" 117' 6" 111' 0" 99' 4" 118' 3"

3 NOVAK, Madelyn JR Nashua North103' 11" 103' 11" 103' 1" FOUL FOUL 102' 5" FOUL

4 BARTLETT, Phoebe SR Londonderry 89' 5" 73' 6" FOUL 89' 5" 80' 1" FOUL 71' 5"

5 PFITZENMAYER, Cassie SR Concord 88' 5" 86' 10" 88' 5" FOUL 83' 9" FOUL FOUL

6 MCKINLEY, Paige JR Alvirne 87' 11" 86' 6" 87' 11" FOUL 85' 9" FOUL 82' 5"

7 GRENIER, Madeleine JR Coe-Brown 87' 8" FOUL 73' 4" 87' 6" 87' 8" FOUL 75' 8"

8 AKALONU, Maria SO Portsmouth 82' 11" FOUL 82' 11" 82' 6"

9 BURGESS, Natalie SR Nashua North80' 11" 70' 5" FOUL 80' 11"

#34 Girls Javelin
M Merrimack 130' 0" Zuzana Legatova Nashua 2003

4:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 ZEBLISKY, Emma FR Coe-Brown 107' 0" 86' 4" FOUL 98' 3" 104' 8" 107' 0" 103' 2" 2(1) 10

2 POULIN, Rachel SO Exeter 105' 7" 79' 1" 92' 9" 98' 4" 104' 3" 88' 5" 105' 7" 2(2) 8

3 NOVAK, Madelyn JR Nashua North100' 8" FOUL 100' 3" 100' 8" FOUL 92' 6" 63' 7" 2(3) 6

4 FRANKS, Kayla JR Pinkerton 98' 9" 82' 5" 81' 10" 92' 4" 88' 9" 83' 6" 98' 9" 2(4) 4

5 FONG, Ella SO Merrimack 91' 5" 76' 6" 85' 6" 91' 5" 90' 0" 88' 8" 86' 8" 2(5) 2

6 POWERS, Cassidy JR Timberlane 88' 8" 83' 0" 69' 10" 75' 5" 88' 8" 79' 6" 74' 7" 2(6) 1

7 GUNDERSON, Annika SO Coe-Brown 85' 7" 85' 7" 72' 6" 74' 3" 82' 5" 76' 9" 78' 4" 2(7)

8 BERTRAND, Madeline SR Alvirne 84' 2" 84' 2" 77' 3" 69' 2" 68' 11" 66' 5" 65' 9" 2(8)

9 CASTALDY, Carly JR Exeter 80' 7" 77' 2" 78' 3" 80' 7" 2(9)

10 MATZKER, Sage SR Londonderry 80' 1" 72' 0" 77' 3" 80' 1" 2(10)

11 LAWSON, Ella SR Manchester 79' 8" 79' 8" 70' 5" 75' 4" 1(1)

12 RUELAS-ARCEO, Maria JR Concord 79' 3" 75' 4" 77' 7" 79' 3" 2(11)

13 CRUZ, Mia JR Nashua Sout 78' 10" 66' 9" 78' 10" 77' 2" 1(2)

14 KILBRETH, Ainsley SO Coe-Brown 78' 0" 73' 4" 74' 0" 78' 0" 2(12)

15 APITZ, Shaylee SR Alvirne 74' 6" 63' 8" 74' 6" 69' 0" 1(3)

2022 MERRIMACK HS INVITATIONAL
Merrimack, NH
Merrimack HS

Host: Merrimack High School
Thursday, May 12, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
John Snell
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/12/2022 8:32 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 16



#34 Girls Javelin (cont'd)
4:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
16 DI VERNIERI, Isabella JR Nashua North72' 7" FOUL 72' 7" 72' 0" 2(13)

17 ABBIS, Marissa SO Nashua Sout 71' 9" 70' 2" 68' 7" 71' 9" 1(4)

18 LANE, Nydia JR Concord 71' 7" 65' 11" 66' 7" 71' 7" 1(5)

19 NADEAU, Emily SR Manchester 68' 9" 68' 9" 65' 11" 63' 7" 1(6)

20 PAGE, Avah SO Manchester 68' 5" 68' 5" 64' 2" 68' 0" 1(7)

21 MORRISON, Makenna SO Dover 67' 0" 67' 0" 62' 3" 55' 10" 1(8)

22 WOODS, Lillia JR Pinkerton 66' 7" 66' 7" 61' 2" 66' 3" 1(9)

23 METAXOTOS, Faith SO Merrimack 65' 5" 59' 3" 62' 8" 65' 5" 1(10)

24 MAZEROLLE, Olivia SR Nashua North65' 3" FOUL FOUL 65' 3" 2(14)

25 GAUTIERI, Nora FR Nashua Sout 60' 11" 56' 4" 60' 11" 60' 0" 1(11)

26 CHANDRASEKARAN, Charvi SO Merrimack 59' 9" 59' 9" 47' 10" 57' 1" 1(12)

27 HEWES, Ella SO Pinkerton 57' 8" 56' 4" 57' 8" 48' 2" 1(13)

28 FITCHER, Avery JR Concord 53' 6" 53' 6" FOUL FOUL 1(14)

29 PRIMMER, Ashereka SO Souhegan 53' 4" 47' 9" 53' 4" 51' 4" 1(15)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 LAWSON, Ella SR Manchester 79' 8" 79' 8" 70' 5" 75' 4"

2 CRUZ, Mia JR Nashua Sout 78' 10" 66' 9" 78' 10" 77' 2"

3 APITZ, Shaylee SR Alvirne 74' 6" 63' 8" 74' 6" 69' 0"

4 ABBIS, Marissa SO Nashua Sout 71' 9" 70' 2" 68' 7" 71' 9"

5 LANE, Nydia JR Concord 71' 7" 65' 11" 66' 7" 71' 7"

6 NADEAU, Emily SR Manchester 68' 9" 68' 9" 65' 11" 63' 7"

7 PAGE, Avah SO Manchester 68' 5" 68' 5" 64' 2" 68' 0"

8 MORRISON, Makenna SO Dover 67' 0" 67' 0" 62' 3" 55' 10"

9 WOODS, Lillia JR Pinkerton 66' 7" 66' 7" 61' 2" 66' 3"

10 METAXOTOS, Faith SO Merrimack 65' 5" 59' 3" 62' 8" 65' 5"

11 GAUTIERI, Nora FR Nashua Sout 60' 11" 56' 4" 60' 11" 60' 0"

12 CHANDRASEKARAN, Charvi SO Merrimack 59' 9" 59' 9" 47' 10" 57' 1"

13 HEWES, Ella SO Pinkerton 57' 8" 56' 4" 57' 8" 48' 2"

14 FITCHER, Avery JR Concord 53' 6" 53' 6" FOUL FOUL

15 PRIMMER, Ashereka SO Souhegan 53' 4" 47' 9" 53' 4" 51' 4"

Flight 2 of 2

1 ZEBLISKY, Emma FR Coe-Brown 107' 0" 86' 4" FOUL 98' 3" 104' 8" 107' 0" 103' 2"

2 POULIN, Rachel SO Exeter 105' 7" 79' 1" 92' 9" 98' 4" 104' 3" 88' 5" 105' 7"

3 NOVAK, Madelyn JR Nashua North100' 8" FOUL 100' 3" 100' 8" FOUL 92' 6" 63' 7"

4 FRANKS, Kayla JR Pinkerton 98' 9" 82' 5" 81' 10" 92' 4" 88' 9" 83' 6" 98' 9"

5 FONG, Ella SO Merrimack 91' 5" 76' 6" 85' 6" 91' 5" 90' 0" 88' 8" 86' 8"

6 POWERS, Cassidy JR Timberlane 88' 8" 83' 0" 69' 10" 75' 5" 88' 8" 79' 6" 74' 7"

7 GUNDERSON, Annika SO Coe-Brown 85' 7" 85' 7" 72' 6" 74' 3" 82' 5" 76' 9" 78' 4"

8 BERTRAND, Madeline SR Alvirne 84' 2" 84' 2" 77' 3" 69' 2" 68' 11" 66' 5" 65' 9"

9 CASTALDY, Carly JR Exeter 80' 7" 77' 2" 78' 3" 80' 7"

10 MATZKER, Sage SR Londonderry 80' 1" 72' 0" 77' 3" 80' 1"

11 RUELAS-ARCEO, Maria JR Concord 79' 3" 75' 4" 77' 7" 79' 3"

2022 MERRIMACK HS INVITATIONAL
Merrimack, NH
Merrimack HS

Host: Merrimack High School
Thursday, May 12, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
John Snell
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/12/2022 8:32 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 17



#34 Girls Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

12 KILBRETH, Ainsley SO Coe-Brown 78' 0" 73' 4" 74' 0" 78' 0"

13 DI VERNIERI, Isabella JR Nashua North72' 7" FOUL 72' 7" 72' 0"

14 MAZEROLLE, Olivia SR Nashua North65' 3" FOUL FOUL 65' 3"

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Exeter EXET 96

2 Concord CONC 88.33

3 Pinkerton PINK 81

4 Coe-Brown COE- 64.33

5 Nashua North NASH 47

6 Nashua South NAS2 39

7 Alvirne ALVI 34

8 Dover DOVE 21

9 Merrimack MERR 20

9 Portsmouth PORT 20

11 Londonderry LOND 10.33

12 Salem SALE 5

13 Timberlane TIMB 1
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